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So long, farewell, auf wiedersehen, goodbye!

Ms Orchard, who has been with us since September 22, is moving on to pastures new. Taking up a job in the

Social Work sector, she will bring an awful lot to their team. We have been lucky to have her and are very

grateful for the time she has spent supporting all our pupils. Pob lwc!

Swimming Gala

Llongyfarchiadau to Year 6 who took part in the Cluster Swimming Gala on Monday - they did a fantastic job

of representing the school. Da iawn!

Data collection, photography permissions and Medical Information

Year 3 and 4 parents should now have received an email to submit emergency contact details as well as medical

information and photography permissions. If your child is in Year 1 or Year 2, and you haven’t already done so please

use the following links to provide the most up to date information for your child. Please keep an eye out over the next

few weeks for all other classes.

Year 3 Data Collection Year 4 Data Collection

Year 3 Medical Information Year 4 Medical Information

Year 3 Photography Permissions Year 4 Photography Permissions

Year 2 Data Collection Year 1 Data Collection

Year 2 Medical Information Year 1 Medical Information

Year 2 Photography Permissions Year 1 Photography Permissions

Enterprise Week
The next two weeks see the children beginning their enterprise efforts. Over this period they will be

designing, making, calculating, costing and generally busy being entrepreneurial! Schoops have gone out

inviting you to come into school to see the results of their efforts. Please try and join us if you can - diolch.

Moving Up Days

There’s been lots of interest from parents about when we will know the new classes for next year. We are

not being deliberately coy! Children and parents will find out very soon - there are still one or two more

things that need to be in place before we finalise the class structure for next year. I hope to be in a position

to make the final structure clear by Friday next week. Thank you for your patience.

https://forms.office.com/e/G6CCtCnRSB
https://forms.office.com/e/6XQrGgtBqm
https://forms.office.com/e/2fHZ8M901q
https://forms.office.com/e/hTSmfD2NE7
https://forms.office.com/e/3pbVF2KGdk
https://forms.office.com/e/AV6z3VYiLA
https://forms.office.com/e/M8SuL98Pc5
https://forms.office.com/e/GU2JkC24hQ
https://forms.office.com/e/L3crH31HNH
https://forms.office.com/e/JcnE4NnfnQ
https://forms.office.com/e/8VL1KkLeWH
https://forms.office.com/e/jt5CGw7Z4m


⭐🌟⭐🌟Seren yr Wythnos⭐🌟⭐🌟Congratulations to the following learners for earning themselves a

headteacher certificate this week. “Llongyfarchiadau” i…
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This week we have been…



Diary Dates 2023/24

New information highlighted in yellow

Summer Term 2024 – Key Dates

Fri 14th June - Maths parents session, 9:15am Year

2 and 3 (repeated weekly for 6 weeks)

Fri 14th June - Maths parents session, 10:30am,

Years 4, 5 and 6 (repeated weekly for 6 weeks)

Mon 1st July - Wed 3rd July - Y6 Llangrannog

Tues 9th July - Year 6 transition day (Chepstow

School) Whole School Transition Day

Wed 10th July - Year 6 transition day (Chepstow

School)Whole School Transition Day

Thurs 11th July - Rec-Y2 ShireFest 2pm followed by

Y3-Y6 Enterprise 2:45pm - added this for 5th July

newsletter

Fri 12th July - Hog Roast

Wed 17th July - Year 6 Leavers’ Assembly 9:30

Wed 17th July - Last day for pupils

Thurs 18th July & Fri 19th July - INSET Days

Autumn Term 2024 - Key Dates

Mon 2nd Sept - Inset Day

Tues 3rd Sept - Inset Day

Wed 4th Sept - First day back for pupils (Reception
pupils have been provided with information
regarding timings)

Thurs 19th Sept - Flu vaccinations

Friday 27th Sept - Inset Day

Monday 30th Sept - Inset Day

Wed 2nd Oct - Reception See how they learn
(repeated weekly for 4 weeks)

Mon 28th Oct - Fri 1st Nov - Half term

Mon 11th Nov - School photos

Mon 25th Nov - Sept 25 Reception information event

Mon 23rd Dec - Fri 3rd Jan - Christmas Break



Community Corner Lots of notices in our community corner this week - please take a look














